r

y

2013-0183
INTRODUCED BY: V.J. ST. PIERRE, JR., PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE)
ORDINANCE NO. _13-5-17
An ordinance to amend the 2013 Consolidated
Operating and Capital Budget, Amendment No. 4, to
add donated revenues from Shell Motiva in the total
amount of $103,876.00 and the related capital
expenses for which the donation has been stipulated
for under Fund 001, account 001-410711 Emergency
Preparedness Subsidiary, which consists of the
purchase of two hybrid vehicles for the St. Charles
Parish Emergency Operations Center.
WHEREAS, the 2013 St. Charles Parish Consolidated Operating and Capital Budget
was adopted November 5, 2012 by Ordinance No. 12-11-1, and amended
January 8, 2013 by Executive Order No. 13-01, and January 29, 2013 by
Executive Order No. 13-02, March 11, 2013 by Ordinance No. 13-3-8,
May 6, 2013 by Ordinance 13-5-2, May 6, 2013 by Ordinance 13-5-3; and,
WHEREAS, the Parish Council has taken under consideration the study of Amendment
No. 4 to the St. Charles Parish Consolidated Operating and Capital
Budget as shown by the Revision Schedule.
THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. That in accordance with the provisions of Article V, Sections D, E,
and F of the St. Charles Parish Home Rule Charter and with the Louisiana Local
Government Budget Act (R.S. 39:1301 et. seq.), the St. Charles Parish Council does
hereby amend the 2013 St. Charles Parish Consolidated Operating and Capital Budget,
as amended, as per "Exhibit A".

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was
as follows:

YEAS: SCHEXNAYDRE, FAUCHEUX, WILSON, WOODRUFF, BENEDETTO, HOGAN,
COCHRAN, FLETCHER, FISHER-PERRIER
NAYS: NONE : »
ABSENT: NONE
And the ordinance was declared adopted this _20th day of _ May , 2013,

to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

CHAIRMm,Mr @MM

. ~ REFERENCE
SECRETARY, %( ) \272 Crd.B-li-) Qed /3 -3-%:

DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT: ) 5 86 - OM /3 5,'.’ -0 7
£ 13- “0ed.[3-5-2
APPROVED: DISAPPROVED: ‘2’

PARiISH PRESIDENT: ]

RETD/SECRETARY: 3. 22 ( ¢

AT V2O o~ RECDBY: > (158




897°68¢€°'¥T

S1L°L66°LS

w3png €107 Ustied sl 1§

v6rELS 1T PLL'6ET'TT AONVIVE ANNA ONIANT

(Lpr'809°€9) €S1°658°L (86L'690°ZS) (PZ6'SOLPE) SISO YAHLO ® STANLIANAIXA

YTAO SIDUNOS HTHLO ¥ SUNNITATY

INTIIND NFHONVHD LIN

67€'78T'8L1 116'091°€6 975'065'SS S8E'0LS LE 601°v00°SST PI80ST'IEL TVLOL

%8¢TTE 0rE£€99T %l0°LY- 111°6€8°S L65°990°S vISTLL PIETOL LT PIET0L LI SUYHAISNVIL

%8 ¢~ 6868506 %L9'6 £71°99€°6 910°V8E’E LTIT86°S £16°6£S°8 £16°6ES°8 TVLINANNITAODYI.LNI

%EESTT TLY'E0E°LS %L0°59- S0L'S€8°9T SYELIL'LI 09€°811°6 SYT1Z8'9L 9TTTLL'TS AVILNO TVLIdVD

%T6'C vOS‘L6Y'E %16V~ L9LT09°E rI8vr9 €S6°LS6°T L19°88LE L19°88L°E 4DIA¥LS L9dd

%89 9¢8°18L %L8°9- LLSIEL 612°616 869°TIT 988°¢8L 9€L°68L SADAVHD ¥HHLO

%066 818°€90°9 %9T Y 80S°LIS'S 866°88F°C 015°820°C TIET6T'S 769°16T°S SAI'lddNS @ STVIIALVIA

%EL6 6V6°6£S°S1 %91°S LTTEITYL S61°058°6 TE0E9EY TIESISEL 908°L08°C1 SADIAYAS ONILLVYAdO

%96°S1 1Tr°ELE 1€ %LTS ELSYSO'LT TrE61671 1£2°5€1°T! 015°65S°8T 015°655°8T SHDIAYAS TYNOSYAd

‘SASN ONIDNVNIA YAHLO ¥ STANLIANAIXT

L6S'1L9°T0T 9798S1°181 £09°LLS 9L 88506V°€S1 ONIONVNIA 40 SNVII 'TVLOL

%S €1 788°€LO VI %981~ ¥90°0Z0°101 £00°0¥0°€S 190°086°L¥ 11€%€6°201 068°¥rS 96 SAD¥NOS DNIDNVNIL JdHLO »®

SHNNTATY AVIA INTIAND

SIL'L66'LS 795'8€1°08 T6T'EYY'EL 869'Sr6°'9S JALVLSHY - IONVIVE ANNA

- - - - juounsnlpy poridg Jorig

SIL'L66'LS 795'8€1°08 T6T'EP9'EL 869'S6°'9S ADNVTVE ANNA ONINNIDTEG

pasodoid sa 128png] |enjoy paydsiorg puyg 183 & ICEYN (og aunf Jo se) 1o8pngg 128png .. uondmsaqg
ey pajaafold pasodoig sa paydopy ise] je Jnsay [enjoy 10} Suturewray] Je(J-0)-Jed paydopy 1se] Lliite} v
a3uey) 9, ' sfuey) 9 parosforg sjeunysyg [enjoy

aua § duiwoddn)

e V nquyxy

B3 A JUdLIN))

€107 ‘1€ YAGIWADAA ONIANT AVIA TVIOSIA
INTFNALVLS AYVININAS LADANE TVLIdVD ANV ONILVIIJdO AALVAI'TOSNOD

SANNA TVINANNITAOD
HSIRIVd SHTAVHD °LS



